MCCB (EASY-FIX)
CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

KYT-070
11/2021




— 1 )=  MCCB (EASY-FIX) MODULE ASSEMBLY

M Update Notes




MCCB (EASY-FIX) MODULE ASSEMBLY = | ) —>

M Contents

Tools&Equipment Informations

TOOI SYMBDOI GUIAE. ...ttt ettt et e et e teeete e bae e beesbe e baesseebsensaesseessaenssenssessssnssenssessesnssens 4
TOrQUE TaADIE. ettt ettt et e ere e s e e ebb e beesbeebssebeesbsessaesbeeseessaesseersasnssenssensesnssenseensans 5
Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for ASSEMDIY........cvcviiieieeeceeeeeteee e e sre e e 6
1 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Mounting System ASSEMDIY............ccouerieriiiiiieiceeeeeeeriecee ettt ere st ese e s saennes 7

2 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Vertical Bar Connection Assembly

2.1 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Vertical Bar Connection Assembly (4 Flat Bar) ......cccoveveeeeveveeeieereeeieveenne 12
2.2 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Vertical Bar Connection Assembly (2 Flat Bar)........cocoveeeveveeeeerenreieierevereanns 14
2.3 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Vertical Bar Connection Assembly (2 Flat Bar-5mm) .......ccceceeeevevvevvervevevervennne. 16
3  MCCB (Easy-Fix) Cabling Bar CONNECLION..........ccueeeeeeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeesesessesessssssessessessessersessssenes 18
4  MCCB (Easy-Fix) BreaKer ASSEMDIY ......coeieieiniiireinreessienneeeseesreesssesssessssesssessssessssssssessesssesssssssses 20
5 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Modular Side Separation ASSEMDIY .......cccceuieeeinenrienreenrmnsseeereeesseeneeesseessesssenns 25
6 MCCB (Easy-Fix) Separation Shelf ASSEMDIY .........ouuoeereeeieeeieeneneereeeecseesreessesssessesssessesssssssens 26
7  MCCB (Easy-Fix) FOrm BOX ASSEMDIY .......coceeevueeiereerrenrererreseeseesseessessssssessesssesssessssssessesssessessenas 28
8 Front Door Assembly

8.1  Extrenal Partial Door ASSEMDBIY ......oeo ittt ert e ere e s 30
8.2  Partial Safety CoOVEr ASSEMDBIY ..ottt e st e b see s sreesaennanen 32

9 Internal Partial Door ASSEMDIY .......ceuiiieiiiieiiieeceteecneeeeeeeessaeessseessssesssssssssssessssassssasesssasesssassnees 33




— 1 )=  MCCB (EASY-FIX) MODULE ASSEMBLY

Bl Tools Symbol Guide

Cross | Slot
e\

SW3 SW6

o M4 Allen Key e M8 Allen Key
sSw4 SWs8

o M5 Allen Key | ® m M10 Allen Key
e [ M6 Allen Key

5,5mm M3 Spanner 10mm M6 S 18mm M12'S

A ————KO) ) Bi—:{0) panner 5) Bs— () panner
27mm
7 mm 13mm
| M18 Spanner

D —10) M4 Spanner D T M8 Spanner ) De— 1 9)

8mm 15mm M10S
ST———¥0) M5 Spanner Sr——%0) panner

Caution: For safety precaution ; Protective gloves and equipments must be used while assembly.
As additional tools for assembly;

e  Torque wrench features:

v" Tightening torque : 75 N.m

v' It has a reduced thickness, can be easily used to access non accessible joints/fishplates and between busbars.
. Torque wrench an accessories:

v" Wrench shaft - mandatory

v" Extra-thin pawl adapter - mandatory

v" Pawl for ordinary sockets
. Extra-thin sockets for pawl + shaft:

v" 13 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 13 mm extra-thin high socket
v' 15 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 15 mm extra-thin high socket
v" 18 mm extra-thin low socket
v

18 mm extra-thin high socket




MCCB (EASY-FIX) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Torque Table for Screw/Bolt

Recommended tightening torque for mechanical and electrical links
8.8-class screws (with nut + washers)

M3 1.5
M4 3.5
M5 7
Mé 13
M8 28
M10 50
M12 75

Tightening torque for electrical links on the devices and for their fixing:
Marking varnish:
After tightening each electrical connection to the appropriate torque, apply somevarnish:

v" Between the nut and the screw or
v" Between the screw head and the copper bar or
v" Between the device for tightening on a threaded part

Varnish should not block the screw:

v' It allows operator inspection, to verify if the bolts/ nut are tightened or not.
v' It facilitates the identification of any loose nuts during the switchboard'’s lifetime.

Varnish features:

v" Coloured acrylic varnish, indelible and able to resist a 150° C temperature.
v" PDS recommends a red varnish as a standard to identify the panelbuilder’s work.
v" Other colours can be used by the contractoror any operators entitled to work on the switchboard after its commissioning.




— 1 )=  MCCB (EASY-FIX) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for Assembly

Philips Pan M6x23 Philips Flat ~ M5x20 Philips Flat  Philips Flat Head

Head Screw Head Screw (Teos) Head Screw (Teos) Screw
\) )
@
Hexagon Socket Head  Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket

Bolt (Half Thread) Head Bolt Button Head Bolt Flat Head Bolt

Hexagon Head Bolt Hexagon Head Internal Door
Bolt Knob Bolt
Regular Nut Flange Nut Previling Torque Cage Nut Plastic Cage
Nut Nut
& @ @
) O

QY Q)

Flat Washer Spring Lock Toothed Lock Wedge Lock
Washer Washer Washer

S




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY LU >

Bl 1. MCCB (EASY-FIX) MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

Required Packages: \

1037.001 o\

M5X10

o o ® f@] Soo
0O [JroOoio o 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o ojodol[] Do
o o o | |IE) oo0o0
0O ([I]m[]ouooooooooooooouo[}cn[ﬂ Do
s o e G coo i@
0o [ [[DeO
o o IlOe @ 0o |fO
0o O O ||Oe0O
o] o o (ol ele]
0 alfil o m||DeO Cassette Height
o o o oo0o0
0o O D ||Oe0
(o] e} o] o 0O
e lles ol sl 18 200 150
o | o 250 200
o o o o000
E—ﬂ DD O M Do
o] o o o 0O
| sllaes 300 250
o o o coo0l@®
O O 0 |[Ded
0 ajll i [egde | DS 350 300
ool g ' 400 350
0o O M {|Dom
o] e} o o 00
0 ajj o o ||DeO
o o o ©oo0o0
0o O M (Do
o ollliOe @ eoo|fO
00O | ( Do
o—s oy ) oo0o0
0O L[[]lo[]oncouooccoouooouo[}on] Do
go o| oo0o

QQQQQQQQQ

oDoDoDQDOD"




— 1) > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

Bl 1. MCCB (EASY-FIX) MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

\ Required Packages:
9\ 400W:1032.040
600W:1032.060
‘\’ M5X10

800W:1032.080

UL Llol
o o 0 O ¢
] O 0ol
o o , 0 0O «
D[]] O 0O O0OO0O0OO0OOOO OO O OJOH [Jo[
o o 0 O ¢
D[]I 0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOOO OGO O oo [ oL
o o o O «
[ 11 Mol
I LIolL
o o 0 0 «
) O OoC
o o 0 0 «
D[ﬂ O OO0 OO0 O OO O O O ofof [1ol[
o o [s22) 0 0 «
1 O ooooooooooooﬂo[@@ [Jo[
o © N ® O O «
[T 71 [ Tlofl

|-

e e N e e

RN

ER——WB-- 3232 —3% 32 —N-]

X~ —

ST AT




N
.t
M5X10

—P >

5

@,

® O O ® O O
cocdocdcdecdocdocdcOdcOcOcOcOcdcdocdocdo
O0O0DO0OO0D0ODOOOOODODOOODOODOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

cQododododododoedocdocdoedodoedodododo

o @DAOUDODoDoDmoUDoDoDoD@DoDoDOD@D@MO
%E o

8

oo [l

Max. 137,50 mm

P
=
o
>
T
2]
%))
<
T
|
[
[
n
<
)
x
g
>
n
<
w
m
Q
S
>

)
<]

5
o
)
o
)
o
)
o]
)
)
o
o
o
)

2 )
Mﬁ@DoDoDODODODODODODODODODODOD%
=9 O O O O

ocdocdocOcedocdoc@odcOcOcOcdoecdoecdocdododo

| @ 2w @ s I 2 s I @ J s I @ J s @ J s @ J s I @ J s @ ) s @ s [ J s @} s (Y @ s @ 3 s @} s @ ) s @)

B 1. MCCB (EASY-FIX) MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1045.XXX




— L > MCCB(EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 1. MCCB (EASY-FIX) MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
200H: 1045.X20/1039.X00/1039.0X0
250-400H: 1045.XXX/1039.X00/1039.0X0




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1>

@ 1. MCCB (EASY-FIX) MOUNTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

Required Packages: \
1045.XXX 3\
1040.00X
ae s \I M5X10
o i/k
. .

Al C o

UGﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂgggﬂ@g

gt} |00




—1J> MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 2. MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION
2.1 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (4 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.0XX
Fasteners:1035.4XXX

o

0000000 CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0CI0D0
Ooc@oOocOdoe0cOdo0oc0oc0cdo0ecdo0ocdedocdoe0o0o0o0c 0o 0o 0o 0ed

0 Ol A= 0
o o - o O
l@|lhe |
o o o o
0 O|y® o0
o o H o o
pajfe ol
o o o o
0o ol
o o o o
0a o0
o o o o
1@fpe |
o o - o o
0 0|€ @00
Ooc@oOdcOoOoc 0o 0o odo0OcOcOoc0ocdc0oc0cOc0o0o0c 0o 0o 00O

o=¢ @Y [Po=mo=offiform om0 0N00=E000IoIoNomoI o= o=mod| G

od _@cW |pomomoffhomomomo g \o=o=o—mom—omo—omo=—o=o=0 [O=})

Oo@®oloMo[o[No[Tolllo[o[]o[] == OcOdoOdocOdcOdcdcdocdodoedecdoed

1D - (=
o i o o
g J
| |50
0pa @ o
o o a o
g ol
[Ijgn] ® [mml}
o o o o
po o
o o o o

For 10mm Copper

Connetion Calculation
(16mm-+Copper Size+Al Connection+MCCB Coppers+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection (800D)
MCCB (A) Copper Size | Copper Qty. 4000A 3400A 3000A 2500A Ss\l;ats;z(;k Flat Washer

80/10 60/10 50/10 40/10

1600A 50/10 2 M10x150 M10x130 M10x120 M10x110 M10 M10
1250A 40/10 2 M10x150 M10x130 M10x120 M10x110 M10 M10
1000A 50/5 2 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10
800A 50/10 1 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10
630A 30/5 2 M10x140 M10x120 M10x110 M10x100 M10 M10
400A 30/5 1 M10x135 M10x115 M10x105 M10x95 M10 M10
250A 20/5 1 M10x135 M10x115 M10x105 M10x95 M10 M10




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY r— LU >

2.1 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (4 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.0XX
Fasteners: 1035.4XXX

[}
002
20
20

19
9
i /
is
19 @
19
17 Torque: 20Nm (M10)
D] ]
ﬂ& M10
9
P = .
: ‘ J z 12000
g? /; [ UUUUUUUUUUUHD[}@
@




—1J> MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

2.2 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR)

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.0XX
Fasteners:1035.2XXX

EOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEOEﬁ|

&

Oec@eoQeOeOoQedoedodededeOdededoededodededededoQoededod
b =l
© @
10 e [l =
la|pe @ [
o o o o
[ O|p® o
o o — o o
1ajfe (|
o o o o
0o ol
o o o o
0o o0
o o o o
[ @|p® @ 0
o o - o o
I O|@ |00
Oc@oOocOocOcOcOclo0oc0oc0cOoc0oc0oc0c0c0oc0c0cOc0c 00000 EH
o=¢ @ [pomo=offlomoDoo o000 moIoIoIoHoNoD o0 | @ ()
o=md{ _@®W® |pomo=offlhomo=mo=To g \PoIoIom 000 0I0I030 [O=Y o
o@o[o[o[do[No[Jollo[No[Jo =°=P0c0c0c0ec0dodododedoedo o .”‘
S = =
1o TR|E
1 ®|he | @ [
o o o o
IOy ® of
o o - o o
tajfe (|
o o o o
0o o1l
o o o o
[ajfle o0
o o o o
0o o
o o o o

For 10mm Copper

‘ 16mm

Connetion Calculation
(16mm-+Copper Size+Al Connection+MCCB Coppers+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection(600D/800D)

MCCB(A) | CopperSize | CopperQty. 2300A 1860A 1620A 1350A S“,’\'I'ats';“zk Flat Washer

80/10 60/10 50/10 40/10

1600A 50/10 2 M8x150 M8x130 M8x120 M8x110 M8 M8
1250A 40/10 2 M8x150 M8x130 M8x120 M8x110 M8 M8
1000A 50/5 2 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8
800A 50/10 1 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8
630A 30/5 2 M8x140 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8 M8
400A 30/5 1 M8x135 M8x115 M8x105 MB8x95 M8 M8
250A 20/5 1 M8x135 M8x115 M8x105 M8x95 M8 M8




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY r— LU >

2.2 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR)

I
Required Packages: t
Connection: 1051.0XX =
Fasteners: 1035.2XXX S
E o o’ g (¢] ”‘9\"”::;;: —— AT
[ . \ 7
F """l‘l‘l\l\uuu\u
¢ 1PN Wi
i | |
ﬂ? . = =z 2
19 —lLY
i [Toraue: 12Nm (M8 =,
i z P
it -
'
!
!
!

Ay

S\a =]
BB
®®
N
/
[—]
[ eyl
]

?/

(=

\
Ll
i

A
=
/7
s/-=

/




—1J> MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

2.3 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR-5mm)

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.1XX
Fasteners: 1035.2XXX

=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|o=|

-

DOIOEIODODOEI°EI°DODOEIOEIODODODODODODODODODODODODODOD
00| =l
o o - o o
I ®|he® B 0
o o o o
pOjye o0
o o 1 o O
pajfe O
o o o o
0o Ol
o o o o
0o o0
o o o o
1@afpe |
o o ! o o
0 0(E @00
Ooc@oe0doc0ocOcOcOolo0oc0cOc0oc0c0c0c0c0cOc0oc0c 0o 0o 0o 000 o
o= @% fog === Joj mum Kol o) mum Ko mum NoJf mum Ko} s Ko Jf mu No Jf s o mum o J s @) w0 s o Jf s o Jf s o} s o s 0w o) @ (]
ol @ |pomo—ofhomomomo g \0=o=o=o=omo=momo=o=o=0 [C=}) ()

OoRlolMollollollo[Nolloo[Jo [l 0 gPdcOcOcOcOdoOdocdoecdodoc0oe0oO .

= = =t
1T e
1a@|lhe L @
o o o o
pO|ge o
o o H o o
pojfe oo
o o o o
1] ol
o o o o
pajle ol
o o o o
0o | o
o o o o

Copper Size

Connetion Calculation
(16mm-+Copper Size+Al Connection+MCCB Coppers+Washers)

Hexagon Head Bolt Selection(600D/
MCCB (A) Copper Size Copper Qty. 1300A 1100A 900A 700A 495A Split Lock Washer Flat Washer

60/5 50/5 40/5 30/5 20/5

1600A 50/10 2 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8 M8
1250A 40/10 2 M8x120 M8x110 M8x100 M8x90 M8x80 M8 M8
1000A 50/5 2 M8x110  M8x100 M8x90  M8x80 MB8x70 M8 M8
800A 50/10 1 M8x110  M8x100 M8x90  M8x80 M8x70 M8 M8
630A 30/5 2 M8x110  M8x100 M8x90  M8x80 MB8x70 M8 M8
400A 30/5 1 M8x105 M8x95 M8x85  M8x75 M8x65 M8 M8

250A 20/5 1 M8x105 M8x95 M8x85  M8x75 MB8x65 M8 M8




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY r— LU >

2.3 MCCB (EASY-FIX)-VERTICAL BAR CONNECTION (2 FLAT BAR-5mm)
, ;|

Required Packages:
Connection: 1051.1XX
Fasteners: 1035.2XXX

20
20
0

CV=—Ey—r—py—py—py—py—py=r—-r-- O O O T T




—1J> MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

I 3. MCCB (EASY-FIX)-CABLING BAR CONNECTION

Required Packages:
1053.XXX/1035.101/1035.111
Or
1061.XXX/1035.101/1035.111

‘ 2
Easy-Fix Barrel Insulator Fastener Heights
v T e ey ey
/w MCCB (A) Copper Size Copper Qty. Connection 3. Connection
2 50 30

1600A 50/10

@ M8 1200A 40/10 2 50 30
1000A 50/5 2 30 20
800A 50/10 1 30 20
630A 30/5 2 30 20
400A 30/5 1 20 15
250A 20/5 1 20 15

@@fpoooo
ﬂ 2. Connection
offe

e
100000008000000




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY r— LU >

Bl 3. MCCB (EASY-FIX)-CABLING BAR CONNECTION

Required Packages: Sgs
1053.XXX/1035.101/1035.111
Or

1061.XXX/1035.101/1035.111

w@ M8xH

‘

Easy-Fix Barrel Insulator Fastener Heights

2 30

1600A 50/10 50

1200A 40/10 2 50 30

1000A 50/5 2 30 20
800A 50/10 1 30 20
630A 30/5 2 30 20
400A 30/5 1 20 15
250A 20/5 1 20 15




L) = MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 4. MCCB (EASY-FIX) BREAKER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
ﬁ@g 1039.0XX

Schneider

1600A 25 - -

1200A 25 - -

1000A 15 - -

800A 15 - -

630A - 5 -

400A - - -

250A - - 6

_

1600A 17,5
1200A 17,5 - - - -
1000A 7,5 10 - - -
800A 7,5 10 - - -
630A - 10 11 - -
400A - - 5 - -
250A - - - 7,5 7,5

I

Teknik Deser 3VA27-800A- 3VA25-630- 3VA2/3,4-250- 3VA2/0,1,2-
s 1600A 1000A 630A 250A

1600A 17,5 = = =
1200A 17,5 = = =
1000A 7,5 2,5 = =
800A 7,5 2,5 = =
630A = 2,5 7,5 =
400A = = 2,5 =

250A = = 2,5 5




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1>

B 4. MCCB (EASY-FIX) BREAKER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
1039.0XX o\
‘\’ M5X10

@m@’JOOooO .-O)\

— T T~ ¢ Ol
= om @/

— (@ —C T ooy

00
|
0jifm 0
oo o
sipa
3o
fifm 0
¢l o
ufo
il s
Bl 1
Ul i
Breaker Height Shims

~ Tl
bl §

\

Apply MCCB Manufacturer
Instructions for fixing breaker

n m
Jl] IiLX ‘ = 1
- - o
ot NN 0 R
O O
\O_] LQ,; \_{ h_—
5 5 (O] O
) uey
el L O b —
o} O
\& &4 E | —
(O] O
O i)
o] [L.o)
e | ) O S s !ol
T ON o (o)
| 1l |- =
A A JU JU
UJU JU




— 1L > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

@ 4. MCCB (EASY-FIX) BREAKER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1039.0XX
o o|lll @ [LL]]]]] e || oo
0O [l ¥¥nolo 0 © 0 0 ® 0 © O © o AOMWO] [ Do
o o o I A 0 oco0o
0 a [ 1odolo o o ogo ® 0 0 0 ® A AD ] Ce
o o ® © ocoo i®
00 Ll M Do
o olff[[Dg ~~| el e o 0o [ O
00 M |||Oo
o © (o) D o 00O
I O |00
o o o {10 oo
I O O ||OeO
(o) o ) 00 o
] O M |||Oe
o ll1ODo oD c 0o 0 | O
O \D { 0 ||Doo
o o @ o000
00 M |||Oo
o o (| (10 oo
0O il e [[e-a
o oflfs o ceo |f®
0 alf s E[ of]
o T o o oo ||O
[l ]m [mEln|
o ) ocoo
1 [ O ||OeO
o o o ({70 o o
00 :I; O |OeO
o o o T B o o0 o0o
0 ajf| .o M {|Ded
o oo oD oo o [[O
00 [ M ||{Oe
o o ® ® ©0o0o0
|]|:| [ i@poloc o o 0o 0 ®0 00 0 5 a> Ol Do
o o o T T T T T T T1 © oo0o
0 a [ nocOoclo c 0 0 0 ® 0 0 0 ® O OOk ol Ood
o o ® (©) ©0o0o0
[l ] M |||Oe
Sl T el




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1>

B 4. MCCB (EASY-FIX) BREAKER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages: 13mm
1039.0XX ) Bism— :{0)|
A
/«‘s\
e N\ ( M8
"y
0 “
v % ﬁ
! |
N 0
[]0 ou ﬂ
Iy i
0° 0
" n
I g Ei 1o
o = 00 0,
Iy o g O) ol
0 []
[y d (3 ||
e BT g - wll
|o!o']o] o '_( a IH
Eom G 10 I”
T (— a i
e o | (3 °) |
00 E] G O J b
an U |V vvvvvvvvvvvvv ~ E][] E]!!
X me © K- = 0 ougn\ !
)

T N




— 1L > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

B 4. MCCB (EASY-FIX) BREAKER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
1039.0XX

) Easy-Fix Barrel Insulator Fastener Heights
M8 . 1/2 )
g 2 50 30

1600A 50/10
M8 1200A 40/10 2 50 30
1000A 50/5 2 30 20
800A 50/10 1 30 20
630A 30/5 2 30 20
400A 30/5 1 20 15
250A 20/5 1 20 15
I t H \‘
1B ail
{1 “
\‘ |l |
! i Iid “\ 1‘ o o |
\\\\ ‘\ d el Check the Breaker Manufacturer !
UUU Instructions for Bolt Size
3 B
O 2 e =
Q Q (o) I %
] ﬂ[]l AT
= g T )




P DS

JeMeoeHeHoedoedededededededeodedoFeoHeHdedeL
= = = =

= = = = = =

% H%W'wmro O @f@ [~ W\ (e © o %@ S u% [ O @] (o © [~

JeNoeHeHeOededeJedededecdecdcdoFekodededeL JeNJeHeHedededededJedJedededecdcHekJodededet
= = = = I — Y — S — . — W - S — W — . — S ) = = = = = =2

= = = =

= = = = = =

P
=
o
>
T
2]
%))
<
T
|
[
[
n
<
)
x
g
>
n
<
w
m
Q
S
>

S BB oBoModooNedo0°d (]

B 5. MCCB (EASY-FIX)-MODULAR SIDE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1041.0XX




B 6. MCCB (EASY-FIX) SEPARATION SHELF ASSEMBLY

EXTERNAL POSITION

— 1) > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
400W:1032.040
600W:1032.060
800W:1032.080

1 [1aollollaollallalla.
—
—
[
[ —]
[
——

—
[
——
[ —]
[

[ —}
—
[
[ —]
—
[
[ —]
[
——
[ —]
[
——
[ —]
[
[ —]
—
[
[ —]
—
[
[ —]
[
——
——
[ —]
[
[ —]
—
[
——
HHHHG

[l
g
i
—
=
—
—
=
-
=
=
-
=
=
-
=
—3
-
=
—3
-
=
-
=
=
-
=
=
=
=
—3
-
=
—3
-
=
u
=
=
n
=
=
u
=
—
=
=
—
oyl

[} me—

I To 3 '
\\/m_=- |
|
{|/E

('\\ I — |

i |

"}\/l’!} Y4

Wiwe ° =

|I@‘)® 90| @of &

Rl
d

—
=
C

¥ = == ||
Al % I.

‘: L‘ 0000000000000000000000000000000000000011 =]

| i 1

| i

Il 1 e a
‘\
(14

Wi

| \| == sooooooooooooonononooonnooonnoonnoonoononon == i |




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1>

B 6. MCCB (EASY-FIX) SEPARATION SHELF ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
400W:1032.040
600W:1032.060
800W:1032.080

INTERNAL POSITION

o JON00000

@

@ D

)

@ Q|

NI

A
Zx:\ |
Wi

i
1) |




B 7. MCCB (EASY-FIX) FORM BOX ASSEMBLY

— 1) > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
1042.0XX

M5X10

=

&= &

&= & & & &

=

= p /
= = q
=0

P e
el e\
e Dyt




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY LU >

@ 7. MCCB (EASY-FIX) FORM BOX ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
1042.0XX

uuu

oo ojlo 0o o ® @9 000 toln g
o o =
m]]
o
0 myE °
o o

[ m
o o
0 m
o o
[ m
o ©O
1 m
o O
o ©
o ©
o © H '°.\
| m 1
o © ag
e
1)\
1o
o O
T
T
iy

[1]
1m
o 0
1 m
o O
o O
1m
o ©
o ©
o ©
i@
i@
T
T

°

N 5]

= Tt
== il
/g =// |l °
tl|
= Bl o
@
.
= .

—=
==

=

e
—
=
==
=

=
=

—

< ©
==
—

—
=
=

=]
=

==

=

—
e

°
—

° ]
==
/‘2

— <
Py

Qfé —
e — N ——— R —]
0}

]
0 m
o ©
[ m
o

] =
1 mje
0“

o ||| IS

o O
o O
o O
0 m
o ©
o
[ m
o o3

jolE |
o © .
RSN
o 9| (i<
jo
ju
1o

P — i uuoo °e

o o =
D mi|f
o o =
mi
[]

=

=== /i

%%%/ °
3 b
: il s

—
g//%‘/%

—
——=—c
=

=
=
—

=

—
—
—

== ==
==
/%
—

=

= -

— -
=

=

=
/’/
===

=
e

=

=

o

é/




— 1) > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

@ 8. FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY
8.1 EXTERNAL PARTIAL DOO

.

Required Packages:

‘B\ g J 853.XXX
o ||
M5X10 |0

1

X e mmmmm




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY 1>

8.1 EXTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

:;;/::2 ‘

Required Packages:
853.XXX

1




— 1L > MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

8.2 MCCB SAFETY COVER ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

\ Required Packages:
0\ 1064.XXX

M5X10 ] y
@) b
s : N

@)

BIVPVISISISSSSINVS

HBIVWBIJIKISIVIVIW™S
BIRIVPVISIVBIVIVDKW S
BVIVVIIIVBDIVIWVDKRS

- D oo
il
7 o |
G 9097 LD D ée
HEsss ™ ol I
Y. DN ﬁ
. s
255 b
» W :
bg il | ==
v g
2




—P >

. M6 Cage Nut
M5X10
Mé Knob Bolt

7

7

Y.

i\

Il

P
—
[a1]
p3
m
W
0
<
L
T
L
)
%)}
<
O
x
q
>=
n
<
S
(a1]
O
O
=

logoflJooMe=HeH

B 9.INTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
@~

954. XXX




Required Packages:

954 XXX

L
1l

©
6
i

B 9.INTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

10mm

>
om
>
Lul
A
<
tu
"
A
<
@)
<
LL
>
o
o
@)
O
>
N
()




MCCB (EASY-FIX) CASSETTE ASSEMBLY r— 1L >







